Welcome to BOPLACity!
 AluStyle
Just in time for Electronica 2008, somebody new has moved into BOPLA-City, and we would like to
introduce you – AluStyle !
With AluStyle, BOPLA is adding an aluminium profile enclosure to the range of products, an enclosure
concept which really stands out thanks to its high-quality design, optimised installation technology and
innovative series of accessories.
AluStyle is available in 4 different profile sizes and 3 profile variants (closed, horizontally split, U-type

 AluStyle 1850 – lids and seals
End lid
Order designation
Model Order no. Note Protection
ASD 1850-7024 94442100 End lid, graphite grey IP 65 / IP 67
ASD 1850-9006 94441100 End lid, silver IP 65 / IP 67
Scope of delivery: lid incl. dark grey seal, screws, graphite grey screw covers
Seals
Order designation
Model Order no. Note
AS 1850 DI-green 94543000 Seal, green, PU = 10 pcs
AS 1850 DI-red 94545000 Seal, red, PU = 10 pcs
AS 1850 DI-blue 94544000 Seal, blue, PU = 10 pcs
AS 1850 DI-orange 94546000 Seal, orange, PU = 10 pcs
AS 1850 DI-EMC 94548100 EMC seal, black, PU = 10 pcs
End lid ASD...
The end lids are equipped with a
2 mm recessed area for fitting front
membranes or membrane keypads.
All lids are fitted with contact areas
which contact the lid to the profile.
This guarantees good EMC
protection even with the standard
enclosure. Black EMC seals made
of metal-filled material are available
for increased EMC resistance.
Seals AS...DI-...
A dark grey seal is included with the
lids as standard. We also supply
coloured seals and an EMC seal.
All dimensions in mm. For additional information, see “the red book” starting on page 644.
ASD 1850
Z-2802950
P
ro
fil
e
le
ng
th
 L
Ø3,4 / 8 deep
 AluStyle accessories
Decor strips
Order designation
Model Order no. Length Note
AS 20-0050 DS-red 94605050   48.4 Decor strip, red
AS 20-0050 DS-green 94603050   48.4 Decor strip, green
AS 20-0050 DS-orange 94606050   48.4 Decor strip, orange
AS 20-0050 DS-blue 94604050   48.4 Decor strip, blue
AS 20-0050 DS-dark grey 94607050   48.4 Decor strip, dark grey
AS 20-0100 DS-red 94605100   98.4 Decor strip, red
AS 20-0100 DS-green 94603100   98.4 Decor strip, green
AS 20-0100 DS-orange 94606100   98.4 Decor strip, orange
AS 20-0100 DS-blue 94604100   98.4 Decor strip, blue
AS 20-0100 DS-dark grey 94607100   98.4 Decor strip, dark grey
AS 20-0150 DS-red 94605150 148.4 Decor strip, red
AS 20-0150 DS-green 94603150 148.4 Decor strip, green
AS 20-0150 DS-orange 94606150 148.4 Decor strip, orange
AS 20-0150 DS-blue 94604150 148.4 Decor strip, blue
AS 20-0150 DS-dark grey 94607150 148.4 Decor strip, dark grey
AS 20-0200 DS-red 94605200 198.4 Decor strip, red
AS 20-0200 DS-green 94603200 198.4 Decor strip, green
AS 20-0200 DS-orange 94606200 198.4 Decor strip, orange
AS 20-0200 DS-blue 94604200 198.4 Decor strip, blue
AS 20-0200 DS-dark grey 94607200 198.4 Decor strip, dark grey
Scope of delivery: 10 decor strips
Wall fitting
Order designation
Model Order no. Note
AS 0030-0100 WB-7024 94772100 Wall fitting for profile length 100 mm, graphite grey
AS 0030-0100 WB-9006 94771100 Wall fitting for profile length 100 mm, silver
AS 0030-0150 WB-7024 94772150 Wall fitting for profile length 150 mm, graphite grey
AS 0030-0150 WB-9006 94771150 Wall fitting for profile length 150 mm, silver
AS 0030-0200 WB-7024 94772200 Wall fitting for profile length 200 mm, graphite grey
AS 0030-0200 WB-9006 94771200 Wall fitting for profile length 200 mm, silver
Scope of delivery: 2 wall fittings, 4 covers graphite grey
Coloured covers for wall fitting
Order designation
Model Order no. Note
AS 0030 AK-WB-red 94785000 Covers for wall fitting, red
AS 0030 AK-WB-green 94783000 Covers for wall fitting, green
AS 0030 AK-WB-orange 94786000 Covers for wall fitting, orange
AS 0030 AK-WB-blue 94784000 Covers for wall fitting, blue
Scope of delivery: 4 covers
Decor strip AS 20-... DS
The decor strip is used to give the
enclosure an individual design. It is
available in dark grey, green, blue,
red and orange, and slots into the
side system groove. The material
used ensures that it is very easy to
hold the profile firmly in mobile use.
Other uses for the decor strips
include as fill strips for tower foot
AS 0030-...T...
and set-up foot
AS 0030-...A...
and as decor strips for wall fitting
AS 0030-... WB...
Wall fitting AS 0030- ... WB
The wall fitting is supplied as
standard with the side covers and is
designed to ensure that the screw
holes can be closed by means of
the standard decor strips. It is
available for standard lengths 100
mm, 150 mm and 200 mm for profile
sizes  AS 830, AS 1030 and AS
1230.
Model B b
AS 830 106,6 90,2
AS 1030 131,1 114,7
AS 1230 153,6 137,2
All dimensions in mm. For additional information, see “the red book” starting on page 644.
Z-280295
AS 20-0000 DS-...
AS 0030-....WB-…
Z-2802957
Customer-specific printed designation strips

 AluStyle accessories
Set-up foot
Order designation
Model Order no. Note
AS 0030-0025 A-7024 94752025 Set-up foot, length 25 mm, graphite grey*
AS 0030-0025 A-9006 94751025 Set-up foot, length 25 mm, silver*
AS 0030-0100 A-7024 94752100 Set-up foot for profile length 100 mm, graphite grey
AS 0030-0100 A-9006 94751100 Set-up foot for profile length 100 mm, silver
AS 0030-0150 A-7024 94752150 Set-up foot for profile length 150 mm, graphite grey
AS 0030-0150 A-9006 94751150 Set-up foot for profile length 150 mm, silver
AS 0030-0200 A-7024 94752200 Set-up foot for profile length 200 mm, graphite grey
AS 0030-0200 A-9006 94751200 Set-up foot for profile length 200 mm, silver
Scope of delivery: 1 set-up foot
* Scope of delivery: 2 set-up feet
Tower foot
Order designation
Model Order no. Note
AS 0030-0025 T-7024 94762025 Tower foot, length 25 mm, graphite grey*
AS 0030-0025 T-9006 94761025 Tower foot, length 25 mm, silver*
AS 0030-0100 T-7024 94762100 Tower foot for profile length 100 mm, graphite grey
AS 0030-0100 T-9006 94761100 Tower foot for profile length 100 mm, silver
AS 0030-0150 T-7024 94762150 Tower foot for profile length 150 mm, graphite grey
AS 0030-0150 T-9006 94761150 Tower foot for profile length 150 mm, silver
AS 0030-0200 T-7024 94762200 Tower foot for profile length 200 mm, graphite grey
AS 0030-0200 T-9006 94761200 Tower foot for profile length 200 mm, silver
Scope of delivery: 1 tower foot
* Scope of delivery: 2 tower feet
Battery compartment BE...
Set-up foot AS 0030- ... A
A set-up foot has been designed to
permit the enclosure to be set up
from the side. It is available in three
standard lengths: 100 mm, 150 mm
and 200 mm. In addition to the
standard lengths, we can also
supply 25 mm profile sections.  In
this case, a decor strip is needed to
fill the groove gap.
Tower foot AS 0030- ... T
The tower foot is used to stand the
enclosure on its edge. It can be
used in three standard lengths of
100 mm, 150 mm and 200 mm in
conjunction with profile sizes AS
830, AS 1030 and AS 1230. In
addition to the standard lengths, we
can also supply 25 mm profile
sections In this case, a decor strip is
needed to fill the groove gap.
ASM ... BE
Battery compartments for 1x9V
block batteries are available on
request as an option  for sizes AS
830, 1030 and 1230. In order to
permit insertion of the battery
compartment, a contour must be
milled in the mounting lid. 1 or 2
battery compartments can be
inserted, depending on the size.
Possible position for
battery compartment cut-
out
Battery compartment to be
used = BE 40 AB-BE
Insert the battery compartment from
above into th cut-out. Th battery
compartment position can be
selected „to the centre“ or „outwards“,
as required.
to the centre outwards
Model X Pos. 1 Pos. 2
ASM 830 2,65 yes no
ASM 1030 14,9 yes or yes
ASM 1230 26,15 yes and/or yes
Z-2802956
AS 0030-... T
AS 0030-... A
Z-2802955
Decor strip length =